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MEMORANDUM

DATE: August 27, 2018

TO Zoning Review Office

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings

RE: Case No. 2018-0318-A - Appeal Period Expired

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on August
24, 2018. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for
return to,the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the “pick up box.’

c: LC/ase File

Office of Administrative Hearings



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
(1331 Dillon Heights Avenue)

1%t Election District * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
15t Council District
Tarig & Donna Khan * HEARINGS FOR
Petitioners
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
# CASE NO. 2018-0318-A
* * ® # * * ® * *

AMENDED ORDER ON MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (“OAH”) for Baltimore
County for consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of
the property, Tariq and Donna Khan (“Petitioners”). Petitioners are requesting Variance relief
pursuant to §§ 303.1 and 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (“BCZR™), to
permit a front yard setback of 7 ft. in lieu of the required front yard average of 20 ft. and a side
yard setback of 1 ft. in lieu of the required 10 ft. The subject property and requested relief is
more fully depicted on the site plan that was marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners’
Exhibit 1.

By Opinion and Order dated June 22, 2018, the under'signed denied the Administrative
Variance request, in accordance with the site plan and documentation within the case file.

On July 9, 2018, Ms. Moskunas, on behalf of Petitioners, filed a request to amend the
June 22, 2018 Order, which will be considered a Motion for Reconsideration. Ms. Moskunas
indicated their understanding that the 1 ft. setback may be problematic if for some reason the
properties are sold and revised the site plan to accommodate a 4 ft. side yard setback in lieu of
the original request for. 1 ft. This revision will lend itself to a better construction situation and
distance between properties for future owners. Having received this revised information, I will

amend the original Order to reflect this change from 1 fi. to 4 rpER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 25" day of July, 2018, by the Administrative Law
Judge for Baltimore County, that the Motion for Reconsideration be and is hereby GRANTED;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED the Petition for Variance to permit a front yard setback of 7
ft. in lieu of the required front yard average of 20 ft. and a side yard setback of 4 ft. in lieu of the
required 10 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
JOHNE. BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge for
Baltimore County

JEB:sln
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
(1331 Dillon Heights Avenue)

1% Election District * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
1% Council District
Tariq & Donna Khan * HEARINGS FOR
Petitioners
" BALTIMORE COUNTY
* CASE NO. 2018-0318-A
* * * * * * * * %

ORDER ON MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (“OAH”) for Baltimore
County for consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of
the property, Tariq and Donna Khan (“Petitioners™). Petitioners are requesting Variance relief
pursuant to §§ 303.1 and 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (“BCZR”), to
permit a front yard setback of 7 ft. in lieu of the required front yard average of 20 ft. and a side
yard setback of 1 ft. in lieu of the required 10 ft. The subject property and requested relief is
more fully depicted on the site plan that was marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners’
Exhibit 1.

By Opinion and Order dated June 22, 2018, the undersigned denied the Administrative
Variance request, in accordance with the site plan and documentation within the case file.

On July 9, 2018, Ms. Moskunas, on behalf of Petitioners, filed a request to amend the
June 22, 2018 Order, which will be considered a Motion for Reconsideration. Ms. Moskunas
indicated their understanding that the 1 ft. setback may be problematic if for some reason the
properties are sold and revised the site plan to accommodate a 4 ft. side yard setback in lieu of
the original request for 1 ft. This revision will lend itself to a better construction situation and
distance between properties for future owners. Having received this revised information, I will

amend the original Order to reflect this change from 1 ft. to 4 ft.
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THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 17th day of July, 2018, by the Administrative
Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the Motion for Reconsideration, be and is hereby

GRANTED, and the original Order shall be amended as follows:

e Variance relief from §§ 303.1 and 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (“BCZR™), to permit a side yard setback of 4 ft. in lieu of the
required 10 ft.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all other terms and conditions of the Order dated

June 22, 2018 shall remain in full force and effect.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
JOMX'E. BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge for
Baltimore County

JEB:dlw
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
(1331 Dillon Heights Avenue)

1% Election District * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
1% Council District
Tarig & Donna Khan * HEARINGS FOR
Petitioners

* BALTIMORE COUNTY

* CASE NO. 2018-0318-A

* * * * * * * * *
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (“OAH”) for Baltimore
County for consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of
the property, Tariq and Donna Khan (“Petitioners™). Petitioners are requesting Variance relief
pursuant to §§ 303.1 and 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (“BCZR”), to
permit a front yard setback of 7 ft. in lieu of the required front yard average of 20 ft. and a side
yard setback of 1 ft. in lieu of the required 10 ft. The subject property and requested relief is
more fully depicted on the site plan that was marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners’
Exhibit 1.

It is to be noted that this administrative variance case closed on June 11, 2018 but was not
received by OAH until June 21, 2018; the whereabouts of the case file between these dates is
unknown.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (“ZAC”) comments were received and are made part of
the record of this case. Petitioners propose to construct a two-story garage addition to the
existing single-family dwelling on the subject property. As shown on the site plan, the side yard
setback (nearest to the dwelling at 1333 Dillon Heights Avenue) would be just 1 ft. This is

insufficient and would not allow for construction, maintenance, painting, etc. of the addition
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without trespassing upon the adjoining property. I am aware that Petitioners at present also own
the property at 1333 Dillon Heights, but that might not always be the case and a 1 ft. setback
could easil; prove problematic now or in the future.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 22" day of June, 2018, by the Administrative
Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from §§ 303.1 and
1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (“BCZR”), to permit a front yard
setback of 7 ft. in lieu of the required front yard average of 20 fi. and a side yard setback of 1 ft.
in lieu of the required 10 ft., be and is hereby DENIED.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
2,
JOHN E. BEVERUNG
Administrative Law Judge for
Baltimore County
JEB:dlw

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING PETITION

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE - OR —~ ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

To the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address 6&\ D 10 W\ )ﬁ- vl Currentlg zoned

Deed Reference 2 A 10 Digit Tax Account # 0 0 0 0
AT s Wi AT

Owner(s) Printed Name(s) __ LAV A QAR DOWAA KRN~~~ "

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1 _X_ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s) B¢ 37/ % 1802.3.C.1 ¢ BCZR 7o PERMT

A FRONT YARD s SETBACK. OF 7P/ v LiEy oF THE REaueep
F‘ZDNT YARD AVERAGE oF 28FHH, AND A Sweyazo sET8Ack. oF [T
of the zonmq reqﬁanons of Bamore Co‘l?rﬁs@to 1‘he zoﬁnq ifalwt Baltimore County.

2. _____ ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to S ection 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, after or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code. to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)IPetltloner(s)

N/4§I§2 KHAV N'Doﬁ/né»: 3 L{ Hav
ame vpe orFrn am e or Prin
M}Lwr’/ n..zl\g A- Al ,, wz& 'Q‘V--
Slgnature Signa

125\ D~ [ wq\m M% Balte- M

Mailing Address City State

1Ly AhD 5”67' (440  omeseelker G @ hotmail.

Zip Code Telephone # Email Address (0w
Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representatlve to be contacted:

- in® _ ) e Mostounas 7o Seke ek Wth i
Name- Type or Print ou e — Type of P

' ((\{’\\i ev ¥ .y Ab s %ﬁ\m MMM/\/{M/

Si natyra, = gnature

o %/ 200 . Lopon RonA B L0\ Towsoin D

Malllng\AW State Mailing Address| ¥ f City State
) 2ULEY A0 828 1000 | sterdewne@ dol. tomn
Zip Code/Telephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address
N
A PUBLIC HEARING having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
County, this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as

required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

— ) Bl —
CASE NUMBER Zol 8 =023 8 A’Filing Date_ﬁ_/ ' }¥ 4R Estimated Posting Date ,S_fﬂf 15  Reviewer ._\CJU]

Rev 5/5/2016




Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Adaress: 1251 Dillon \Wiod¢ Angt Bulh- o 24209

Print or Type Address of property City State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an

Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

Wiile M ]ﬁix‘zz_o da MQ{/X/@M A/gja // A, /jAjeJ\ Ao Q’AAQ/ ﬂ;ﬁ
Vé{%’ ilue C w X w. Le  fnued a;/&/(,%cje) o QQAU__

howrc e A~ W DQOWW ool _more %ngﬁ areen -

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

A ) 4
Signatu?f of Owner (Affiantﬂ/’/ Sighature of Owner (Affiant)
.l—-'—'_'-‘ 2 i .
nerie i Kiaw Donnn K HAN
Name- Print or Type Name- Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of _ /YA B'C'L.L. 20/5) before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared:

Print name(s) here: Tﬁ R—*l Q\_, K \“{'Pq N

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Seal / - ) 9 /
el @’{,"\——J Hn

ANotary Public
%‘Q’C— ‘7{’ 202 )

SYED ABID HUSAIN —— —
My Commission Expires
Notary Public - State of Maryland y Com P

Baltimore County

My Commission Expires Dec 4. 2021 REV. 5/5/2016
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@.r11ricars oF PosTING])
CASE NO._J01§ - 9315 A

PETITIONER/DEVELOPER
SITE RiTe Sulveyb (.

DATE OF HEARING/CLOSING
lulig

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

ATTENTION :

LADIES AND GENTLEMAN :

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE
NECESSARY SIGN(S) EQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOQUSLY ON

THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT
/331 Diwon HeloHts A

St ¥ |

THIS SIGN(S) POSTED ON /DL;/ 21 2018
(MONTH, DAY, YEAR)

& sl

O/
URE OF SIGN POSTER

SINCERELY,

SI
MARTIN OGLE
9912 MAIDBROOK ROAD
PARKVILLE, MD. 21234
443-629-3411
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ZONING sorice

ADMINISTRATIVE

CASERE 2018-0818-A
11?::;: A m;-r YA SETOALKL o 7R I LR F
TH RED 79Y. AUD A SIL YA SETBAL OF JFv
- e b&THE REQUEED 0Py ’ oF

PUBLIC HEARING ?

BURSUANT TO SECTIOH 26-127(8) (1), BALTIMORE CQUNTY CDRE
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY
JAEQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERING
THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDEDIT -
IS DONE IN THE ZONING DFFICE BEFORE
£:30 p.m. ON Movpa/ 7t ), 2048
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT
20MING ADMINISTRATION AND LEVELOPLIENT MAXAGEMENT
e T TEL. 410-287-3391

pasrUKIi x
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.ERTIFKCATE O POS’E‘IN.

CASE NO. 20i§ - 0318 A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER
SITE T Slveyb (1)

DATE OF HEARING/CLOSING
Gfulig ' |

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

ATTENTION :

LADIES AND GENTLEMAN :

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER PENALTIES OF PERTURY THAT THE
NECESSARY SIGN(S) EQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON

THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT
1331 Diwon HelwHs AV

SiwH 2

THIS SIGN(S) POSTED ON ﬂ/ﬂw 27 2018
(MONTH, DAY, YEAR)

% 5’/27/18’

O/
"URE OF SIGN POSTER

SINCERELY,

SI
MARTIN OGLE
9912 MAIDBRGOK ROAD
PARKVILLE, MD. 21234
443-629-3411
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PUBLIC HEARING ?

FURSUANT TD SICIIDIZ}I?][]MI].lmIMURLCDUHTT,BUﬂi
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL QR GROUP M
REQUEST A pUBLIC HEARING CONCERING
THE PROPDSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED IT
IS DONE IN THE ZONING OFFIGE BEFORE
430 p,m. ON Moopay Tuge i, 1013
ADDITIDNAYL INFORMATION |5 AVAILABLE AT
FOLTE ADMIKISTRATION RND UEVELOPMERT MARAGEMENT
s CHESLPEL (K

twicn, 1y e v TEL. 410-867-3391
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BALTIMORE COUNTY%ARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPRC}QS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE lNFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number2018-|03)Q | -A Address__ )3} DML ON  HeiaHTS ﬁqe..
Contact Person: =t MerreN Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: _§ 1[@ Z[% Posting Date: &, @ Closing Date: é!!l

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list and the
petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any reposting must be done only by one
of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner is again' responsible for all
associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the property on or before' the
posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for a ne}ghbor (occupant or owner) within 1,000
feet to file a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no
formal request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Administrative Law Judge. The
judge may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) order that the
matter be set in for a public hearing. If all County/Sta’ce agencies’ comments are received, you
will receive written noftification as to whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will
proceed to a public hearing. This decision is usually made within 10 days of the closing date.
The written order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the Administrative Law Judge),
notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed giving notice
of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certification of
this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Ling)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 2018- 03/8 -A Address 3 3! DL L.ON Hp:g(‘.,-[.ﬂ‘% /4{}&, ,
Petitioner's Name _ “T&L£. )e:a i HAN Telephone 443 = RS ) =449 /
Posting Date: f/z--?'//ﬂ . Closing Date: e/ll //&
Wordlng for Slgn To Permn‘ ﬂ Eg &tt }[&g@ égﬁ}gm arE "7-F+
LIEY OF THE REnJED 5. snn _a
.%thé';u prs eﬁ:ﬂ:ﬁ%‘ﬁ&% dw‘“ /«f’f‘ M £gEY pE THE
_REnlieEn 4o P,

Revised 6/30/2018

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS

ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the legal
owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the

County, both at least twenty (20) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the legal owner/petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these
requirements. The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This
advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

-

Eor Newspaper Advertising:
Casé Numiber: 2018 - 021€- A

Property Address: %\.775\ D\\ Low) HUW\\/\‘\T A\/t\/\.\rc/

Property Description: _ OE-S Of Dillm HCU&MH AV{V\U& 5o’ N\C &

\N(\M\W\M{, Rep

Legai Owners (Petitioners): Taviy ﬂlf\ﬂ Dona K

Contract Purchaser/lL.essee: V\/ A

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: Tﬂ\‘/\ ﬂ Vadin

Company/Firm (if appllcable) V\/ A

Address: (22 Dillon Hvalts Avtnge

Pal. MD 21244

Telephone Number: A4%- ?97’ 1441

Revised 7/9/2015






DONALD 1. MOHLER [II ARNOLD JABLON
County Executive Deputy Administrative Officer
Director, Department of Permits,

Approvals & Inspections
June 21, 2018

Tariq Khan

Donna Khan

1331 Dillon Heights Avenue
Baltimore MD 21228

RE: Case Number: 2018-0318 A, Address; 1331 Dillon Heights Avenue
Dear Mr. & Ms. Khan:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on May 18, 2018. This letter is not an
approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

e

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr. ~~
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: jaw

Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel
Bernadette Moskunas, Site Rite Surveying Inc., 200 E Joppa Road, Rm 101, Towson MD 21286

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887- 3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov



. 4 Free Larry Hogan .
- 4 Boyd K. Rutherford’

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT Lt. Governor
OF TRANSPORTATION Pete K. Rahn
Secretary
STATE HIGHWAY Gregory Slater
' ADMINISTRATION Administrator
R A M 4 P ST O RS — - B "

Date: S 25// 8

Ms. Kristen Lewis

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the Case number
referenced below. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway
and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon
available information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory
Committee approval of Case No. 26/8-0318A - ¢

Mmm;éf‘ﬁw [Vt-é’. \Variauwee

72'«: "--bc’*n/ub ZA&M
1531 Posthom tewils Ausoue

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please ¢bntact Mr. Richard Zeller at 410-
229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us).

Sincerely,
i

Wendy Wolcott, P.L.A.

Metropolitan District Engineer

Maryland Department of Transportation
State Highway Administration

District 4 - Baltimore and Harford Counties

WW/RAZ

320 West Warren Road, Hunt Valley, MD 21030 | 410.229.2300 | 1.866.998.0367 | Maryland Relay TTY 800.735.2258 | roads.maryland.gov
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Debra Wiley
From: Marty Ogle <mertl114@aol.com>
Sent: Friday, June 08, 2018 9:00 PM
To: Administrative Hearings
Subject: 1331 Dillon Heights Ave.
Attachments: IMG_0490.jpg; ATTO0001.txt; IMG_0489.jpg; ATTO0002.txt
2nd set of certificates

RECEIVED

JUN 11 2018
OFFICE OF
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARXLAND

RECEIVED
INTRA-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE JUN 1 42018

OFFICE OF
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

TO: Lloyd Moxley DATE: 6/4/2018
W
FROM: Dennis Wertz v

SUBJECT: Administrative Variance 18-318 (1331 Dillon Heights Avenue)

The requested variances for the proposed garage addition are substantial.

[ talked to the petitioner during my site visit on 5/29/18. The garage is intended to provide two
off-street parking spaces plus storage space for the petitioner’s family. Also, off-street parking is
intended to be provided between the garage and the Dillon Heights Avenue travelway. The
construction of the garage will provide two additional spaces for the parking of family cars.

The front of the proposed garage will be located approximately 184 feet from the edge of the
existing Dillon Heights Avenue travelway and only about 12 feet from the “highway widening”
line shown on the petitioner’s plan.

From an aesthetics standpoint, [ don’t have any objections to a dominant garage front at this
particular location. This property is located on the edge of a residential area. The petitioner
owns the adjacent property at 1333 Dillon Heights Avenue. The properties on the opposite side
of Dillon Heights Avenue at this location are zoned and used for commercial purposes. If the
requested zoning relief is granted, elevation drawings of the garage addition should be approved
by the Department of Planning prior to the issuance of any building permits. The exterior design
of the garage, including roof style, color, and materials, should be consistent with the existing
dwelling.

From a traffic safety standpoint, I have reservations about the garage location with respect to the
existing Dillon Heights Avenue roadway and the planned roadway widening noted above.
Baltimore County traffic engineering should advise the ALJ on whether the proposed setback
will provide for adequate vehicular safety on Dillon Heights Avenue and adequate vehicular
access to the garage.

$:\Planning\Neighborhood Response\DENNIS\ZACs after 7-2015\Administrative Variance 18-318 (1331 Dillon Heights Avenue).doc
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Sherry Nuffer

From: Bernadette L. Moskunas <siteriteinc@aol.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 24, 2018 1:49 PM

To: Sherry Nuffer

Subject: Fwd: Motion for Reconsideration 2018-0318-A
Attachments: dillon heights 2018-0318-A07242018.pdf
Sherry,

| understand Deb is out of the office.

Could you please print this for Judge Beverungen. | did include him in the original email; however, | am not sure how
often those are retrieved.

Thank you very much and hope you are staying dry.

Bernadette

Site Rite

-----Original Message-----

From: Bernadette L. Moskunas <siteriteinc@aol.com>

To: dwiley <dwiley@baltimorecountymd.gov=>; jbeverungen <jbeverungen@baltimorecountymd.gov>
Sent: Tue, Jul 24, 2018 1:46 pm

Subject: Motion for Reconsideration 2018-0318-A

Good afternoon Judge Beverungen,

I am in receipt of an Order regarding the above referenced project (attached for your convenience). Please pardon my
confusion; however, as the Order reads it is not clear as to whether the 7' front yard setback request is being granted as
well. In reading the letter written by the owners, the original relief is needed for the proposed addition.

Although they increased the requested side yard from 1' to 4', they still need the 7' front yard relief in order to build the
addition. The order for Motion for Reconsideration only describes the 4' side yard and not the 7' front yard.

| am just seeking clarification and hoping that both the 4' side yard and 7' front yard setback have met with your approval.
Thank you in advance for your attention to the above.

Best regards,

Bernadette L. Moskunas

Vice President

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.




Tarig and Donna Khan
1331 Dillon Heights Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21228

July 2, 2018

Office of Administrative Hearings
Attn: Judge John Beverungen
105 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Suite 103

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Motion for Reconsideration
Case No. 2018-0318-A

Dear Judge Beverungen:

We are in receipt of your order dated June 22, 2018 for the above referenced Administrative
Variance. Our original request was for a proposed two story addition (w/garage) to permit a front yard
setback of 7 feet in lieu of the required front yard average of 20 feet and a side yard setback of 1 foot in
lieu of the required 10 feet, copy of the order is enclosed. Based upon the language in said order, it
seems as though the challenge in granting the variance was with the request for 1 foot in lieu of the
required 10 feet. Therefore, your opinion was to deny the Petition.

Our thought process initially was that the 1 foot relief being requested was not burdensome to
the adjacent property, due to the fact that we own #1333 Dillon Heights Avenue as well. We do not
have any intention of selling either property, as family members occupy both residences. However, we
do understand the 1 foot setback may become problematic if for some reason the properties are sold.

With that said, we have discussed revising the plans to accommodate a 4 foot side yard setback
in lieu of the original request for 1 foot, a revised plan is enclosed. The request for the 7 foot front yard
average will remain. With the revised side yard, the distance between dwellings for the subject property
(#1331) and the adjacent property (#1333) will be 14 feet. This will lend itself to a better construction
situation and distance between properties for future owners.

As stated on the plan, Dillon Heights Avenue is only 700 feet in length before it makes a 90
degree bend and becomes Johnnycake Road. The flow of traffic, along Dillon Heights Avenue,
predominately services only local residents.

We feel that this revision will still allow us the much needed living space to support our family
members. Our culture advocates familial habitation. In addition, we have significant ties to this Muslim
community as our place of worship is located on Johnnycake Road, less than 1100 feet from our
property.

We greatly thank you for your attention to the above and hope that this meets with a favorable
decision.

Best regards,

Taviq and Donna Khawn



Debra Wiley

From: Debra Wiley

Sent: Wednesday, June 06, 2018 11:29 AM

To: John E. Beverungen

Subject: RE: Administrative Variance for 1331 Dillon Heights Avenue (Case No. 2018-0318-A)
John,

I received a call yesterday from Jim Morsberger who was inquiring about the details of this case since he's a neighbor
and believes he will be affected. | advised Jim that the file is public and that he and anyone else can review the contents
and also explained the formal demand process if he was interested. When | looked up the address in the data base and
realized that there was no closing date, | referred him to the Planner Joe Merrey since he took in the information, and
could provide specifics on questions and the formal demand process, etc.

So, I'm not sure when we'll be receiving this file. Do you want me to inquire about it?

From: John E. Beverungen

Sent: Wednesday, June 06, 2018 11:14 AM

To: Debra Wiley <dwiley@baltimorecountymd.gov>

Subject: FW: Administrative Variance for 1331 Dillon Heights Avenue

Do you have this file?

From: Jenifer G. Nugent

Sent: Tuesday, June 05, 2018 11:52 AM

To: John E. Beverungen <jbeverungen@baltimorecountymd.gov>

Cc: Lloyd Moxley <Imoxley@baltimorecountymd.gov>; Dennis Wertz <dwertz@baltimorecountymd.gov>; Amy Trexler
Mantay <atmantay@baltimorecountymd.gov>

Subject: Administrative Variance for 1331 Dillon Heights Avenue

Hello John

I am sending along comments from the sector planner, Dennis Wertz. The property and the adjacent are owned by the
same person. While Dennis does not have issue per se with the garage being in the front, there are concerns that there
may not be enough depth to park a car in front of the garage thereby creating potential traffic issues.

His suggestion was to get traffic engineering to review.

We did not necessarily want to trigger a hearing but just wanted to bring it to your attention.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to follow up or | can come over to discuss Thank you

Jenifer German Nugent

Planner IV

Division Chief, Development Review Division Baltimore County Department of Planning
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 101

Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-3480

(410) 887-7499 direct



-----Original Message-----

From: Planningcopier@baltimorecountymd.gov [mailto:Planningcopier@baltimorecountymd.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, June 05, 2018 11:46 AM

To: Jenifer G. Nugent <jnugent@baltimorecountymd.gov>
Subject: Message from "RNP0D2673A5B368"

This E-mail was sent from "RNP002673A5B368" (MP 4054).

Scan Date: 06.05.2018 11:46:11 (-0400)
Queries to: Planningcopier@baltimorecountymd.gov



ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING PETITION

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE — OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING:
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

the Offlc of Aﬂm istrative Hearmgs for Baltimore County for the property located at:
Currentg zoned C5.5

Address ’ T zons
Deed Refersnce é 10 Diglt Tax Account # £ ‘i 0 O Q o
bowrn klanin

Owner(s) Printed Name(s)

[SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigried, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

3{ ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s) ToBP/ '/1' 1802 .3.¢.f o 3 21\ o j:)E'LI-‘J.l["

A FRONT YARD gemvme SET8ALL OF ‘7P/ Y LS oF THE REQUiEL
"ZDMT' YARD AVERACE OF MH'? AND A SIEyARD sET8ACK. oF | LF

of the zonln re (L'lallon fBaft?ﬁtore f‘oa‘rQ(o t’he zoﬁna lgw

2. ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to S sction 32—4—107(bh@&?&5altumore
County Code: {indicale type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alier or construct addition to building)

MAY 15 2018

Baltimore County.

of the Baltimore County Code, tg the development law of Baltimore County. DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING
Properly Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zonlng regulations,

I we agree lo pay expenses of above pellfion{s), advertising, posting, ete. and further agree to ks bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adepled pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner{-,)lPetitioner(s)'

TARIR K, %A/A/A K av

Name #1 /?ﬁﬁz‘ an'K —Type or Print
£ M A m __/zpudd_ (</’£EQA—-

Signalurﬁé Maﬁur
llom HMMS L Bl MD
Mailing Address Slate
1y M2 3‘57» Wu homegeekeort @ hatwmal
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address {0
Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s}): Representative to be contacted:

Bormidle Aoshomwas 76 St Beke G u,ﬁla

_Name- Type or Print %m WM/
gnalure

Signalure
200 £, {oppa Rond Ebv\ 0 Thwsgin D
Maiting Address City Slate Malling Address| Stale
, , 2L M0 228 ) st yikwn @ dok. Comn
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephorie # Email Address

A PUBLIC HEARING having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, It is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
Counly, this day of that the subject matter of this pelition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-pasled as
required by the zoning:regulations of Baltimore County

Administrative Law Judge for Ballimore County

. — 4 ’ ’ - . . )
CASE NUMBER ZOol(8-¢ 31 8"f'h=iung Date _@,ﬁ £X_ Estimated Posting Date $_1 27/ 152 Reviewer J(JU]

Gt LZE e S5t




Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
{THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: 15\ Dillow \SK)\D\\AJ(1 M‘/\U‘(/ Balh - W 24219

Print or Type Address of propeny City Stata. Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts Upon which l/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

L(/Q& ‘&_U'e, S‘;‘v(g,« é‘ép.[»ﬁ?/w j/v\ 2L /CJAMPQ’P, ﬁ-iﬁ%»\ ANG ot
wile Gl Dnes Adaucthlens, Nl 1) oy 7l ABo Ao and Kb /]
V&/wvm}.é—f Lilue O el s, e e a;&f”l/%d;&z) en _ou

/4 R . . .

(If additional space for the petition request or the-above statement s needed, label and attach it to this Form)

Signatuf of Owner (Affianti.zy Sigfature of Owner (Affiant)
TIARe  KHam DNonnn K Han
Name: Print-or Type Name- Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Mgryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this Q‘- v day of _/A Y Ch 20{3 before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared;

Print nama(s} here: —7‘—.}@ R“l Q\_. KH'PI N

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). -

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaties Seal f - ?__A/K
ﬂhf% Public - -
Det Y < ,9 |

My Commission Expires

S 0 S S W

SYED ABID HUSAIN
Notary Public - State of Maryland

It
Baltimore Caunty REV. 5/5/2018




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTRA-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Lloyd Moxley DATE: 6/4/2018
FROM: Dennis Wertz D

SUBJECT: Administrative Variance 18-318 (1331 Dillon Heights Avenue)

The requested variances for the proposed garage addition are substantial.

I talked to the petitioner during my site visit on 5/29/18. The garage is intended to provide two
off-street parking spaces plus storage space for the petitioner’s family. Also, off-street parking is
intended to be provided between the garage and the Dillon Heights Avenue travelway. The
construction of the garage will provide two additional spaces for the parking of family cars.

The front of the proposed garage will be located approximiately 18% feet from the edge of the
existing Dillon Heights Avenue travelway and only about 12 feet from the “highway widening”
line shown on the petitioner’s plan.

From an aesthetics standpoint, I don’t have any objections to a dominant garage front at this
particular location. This property is located on the edge of a residential area. The petitioner
owns the adjacent property at 1333 Dillon Heights Avenue. The properties on the opposite side
of Dillon Heights Avenue at this location are zoned and used for commercial purposes, If the
requested zoning relief is granted, elevation drawings of the garage addition should be approved
by the Department of Planning prior to the issuance of any building permits, The exterior design
of the garage, including roof style, color, and materials, should be consistent with the existing
dwelling.

From a traffic safety standpoint, I have reservations about the garage location with respect to the
existing Dillon Heights Avenue roadway and the planned roadway widening noted above.
Baltimore County traffic engineering should advise the ALJ on whether the proposed setback
will provide for adequate vehicular safety on Dillon Heights Avenue and adequate vehicular
access to the garage,

S:APlanning\Neighborood Response\DENNIS\ZACS afier 7-201 $\Administeative Variance 18-318 (1331 Dillon Heiphts Avenac).doc




SITE PLAN TO BE USED IN DETERMINING FRONT YARD DEPTHS IN RES]_DENCE ZONES

VEEN THE TMMEDTATE ATUOINING LOTS ARE NOT IMPROVED
Reference - Section 303.] Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

303.1 —In D.R.2, D.RB.3.5 and D.R.5.5 Zonas tha
front yard depth of amy tmilding or -other structure
hereaftsr erected mball be the averags of -the fromt -
yuerd depthe of the lots immediately sdjoining on
pach side provided such adjoining lots are fimproved
with pripeipel bonildings situate within 200 feet of
the joint side property line, btut where eaid immedi~
ately sdjoining lots ars not both so improved, then
the depth of the fromt yard of emy building hersafter
erected shall be not less than the average depth of
the {ront yards of all improved lote within 200 {eet
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than these specified therefrom in the area regulations
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ZONING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR #1331 DILLON HEIGHTS AVENUE

BEGINNING at a point on the southeast side of Dillon Heights Avenue which is 50
feet wide at the distance of 510 feet northeast of the centerline of Woodbndge
Road which is 50 feet wide.

Being Lot No. 2 in the Minor Subdivision of the “Vance Property” as recorded in
the Baltimore County Land Records Liber No. 8798, folio No. 230, containing
0.1381 acres of land, more or less. Said Minor Subdivision was approved
February 13,1991 by the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource
Management. Located in the 1* Election District and 1° Council District.

Michael V. Moskunas
Professional Land Surveyor
Reg. No. 21175

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road

Shell Building, Room 101
Towson, MID 21286
(410)828-9060



ZONING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR #1331 DILLON HEIGHTS AVENUE

BEGINNING at a point on the southeast side of Dillon Heights Avenue which is 50
feet wide at the distance of 510 feet northeast of the centerline of Woodbndge
Road which is 50 feet wide.

Being Lot No. 2 in the Minor Subdivision of the “Vance Property” as recorded in
the Baltimore County Land Records Liber No. 8798, folio No. 230, containing
0.1381 acres of land, more or less. Said Minor Subdivision was approved
February 13,1991 by the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource
Management. Located in the 1°* Election District and 1°* Council District.

Michael V. Moskunas
Professional Land Surveyor
Reg. No. 21175

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road

Shell Building, Room 101
Towson, MID 21286
(410}828-9060
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Support/Oppose/
Conditions/
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Received Department No Comment
DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
&2 DEPS N
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
FIRE DEPARTMENT
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—_— . . . L W
(if not received, date e-mail sent ) g IR
SV 5 STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION e 63939/0’( $
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
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ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS

ZONING VIOLATION (Case No.
PRIOR ZONING (Case No.

NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Diste:

SIGN POSTING (1) Date: S 218 by O cﬁhz
SIGN POSTING (2"?) Date: by

PEOPLE’S COUNSEL APPEARANCE ves 1 wNo [

PEOPLE’S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER ~ Yes L1 No [

Comments, if any:




SDAT: Real Property Se:

Real Property Data Search

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

. Page 1 of 2

View Map

View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Account Identifier:

District - 01 Account Number - 2200008293

Owner Information

Owner Name: KHAN TARIQ Use: RESIDENTIAL
KHAN DONNA Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 1331 DILLON HEIGHTS Deed Reference: 121376/ 00282
AVE
BALTIMORE MD 21228-
1123
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: 1331 DILLON HEIGHTS Legal Description: .1381 AC

Map: Grid:
0095 0007

Special Tax Areas:

Parcel:

0490

AVE
0-0000

Sub Subdivision:

District:
0000

Above Grade Living

Town:
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:

Section:  Block:

1331 DILLON HEGHTS AVE
206 S JOHNNYCAKE RD

Lot: Assessment Plat MS

Year: No:
2 2016 Plat
Ref:

NONE

Property Land

Primary Structure Finished Basement County
Built Area Area Area Use
1992 2,115 SF 400 SF 6,013 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation
2 YES STANDARD UNIT SIDING 2 full/ 1 half
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments

As of As of As of

01/01/2016 07/01/2017 07/01/2018
Land: 63,000 63,000
Improvements 165,200 202,400
Total: 228,200 265,400 253,000 265,400
Preferential Land: 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: HUYNH CHAU BAO

Date: 02/03/2005

Price: $265,000

Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /21376/ 00282 Deed2:
Seller: HUYNH THANH CHAN Date: 10/08/2003 Price: $0
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /18926/ 00366 Deed2:
Seller: VANCE DONALD E,2ND Date: 04/11/2003 Price: $0
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /17833/ 00666 Deed2:
Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Class 07/01/2017 07/01/2018

Assessments:

County: 000 0.00

State: 000 0.00

Municipal: 000 0.00/0.00 0.00/0.00

Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:

NONE

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status: Approved 05/21/2014

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

6/11/2018



SDAT: Real Property Se 1 . Page 2 of 2

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Informatian

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Status: No Date:
Application

http://sdat.dat. maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx 6/11/2018



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND RECEIVED
Inter-Office Correspondence MAY 2 2 2018
OFFICE OF
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

TO: Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: May 22, 2018
SUBJECT:  DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2018-0318-A
Address 1331 Dillon Heights Avenue
(Khan Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 28, 2018.

<

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford

C:\Users\dwiley\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\DXWB6LKP\ZAC 18-0318-A 1331 Dillon Heights Avenue.doc



LETT"R OF TRANSMIT™ 'L

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
SUrveying, RECEIVED
Shell Building, Room 101
200 East Joppa Road JUL 09 2013
DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO: Towson Maryland 21286 el
410-828-9060
FAX: 410-828-9066 OFFICE OF
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

TO: __Office of Administrative Hearings DATE: 9 July 2018
SUBJECT: ___Case No. 2018-0318-A
#1331 Dillon Heights Avenue

ATTENTION: Judge Beverungen OUR FILE:
WE ARE: O HEREWITH TRANSMITTING VIA:
[0 UNDER SEPARATE COVER O MESSENGER
0O U.S.MAIL ( ) THE FOLLOWING:
O
QUANTITY | DRAWING DESCRIPTION AND/OR TITLE

Motion for Reconsideration

TRANSMITTED As INDICATED BELOW:

O PER AGREEMENT O PER YOUR REQUEST

O FOR YOUR INFORMATION O FOR APPROVAL

0O FOR COMMENT O

COPY(S) OF SENT TO

COPY(S) OF SENT TO

COPY(S) OF SENT TO
REMARKS:

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN ONE (1) COPY OF THIS TRANSMITTAL AS A RECEIPT

VERY TRULY YOURS:
Site Rite Surveying, Inc. RECEIVED BY:
SENT BY: __Bernadette DATE:

FILE: LTR OF TRANSMITTAL.DOC\MASTERS\DRIVE C



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 18, 2018
Department of Permits, Approvals
And Inspections

FROM: Vishnu Desai, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May 28, 2018
Item No. 2018-0312-A, 0313-SPHA, 0314-A, 0315-A and 0318-A
AN Vo 1072

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items and we have no comments.

VKD: cen
cc: file
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$2100003350
JOUHER KANINE
30825/452

GENERAL NOTES:

1. Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5 (095A2)

2. Lot Area: 0.1381 Acres/6,013 Sq. Ft. +/-
3. Existing Use: Single Family Dwelling

Proposed Use: SFD w/ proposed additio<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>